GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1141
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2013

FUNDS FOR DEVELOPMENT OF ROADS AND TRANSPORT SYSTEM
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh;Rana Shri Jagdish Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of road projects approved by the Government especially for the State of Uttar Pradesh during the last three years and
the current year along with their present status and the funds allocated for the purpose;

(b) whether any International Financial Institution has provided funds for development of roads and improving transport system in the
country during the said period; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Uttar Pradesh and the funds utilised by the States in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRISARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) The State-wise estimated cost of the road projects approved by the Government for execution by State Public Works Department
(PWD) under Plan works during the last three years and the current year are annexed. All these works are at various stages of
progress and are targeted for completion latest by March, 2016. During the last three years and the current year about Rs 14000 crore
has been allocated for development / construction of these projects.

(b) and (c) During the last three years and the current year, no fund has been provided by any International Financial Institution for
development / construction of above said projects.
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